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Mark 1:14-20 (NRSV)

Jesus Calls the First Disciples

©As Jesus passed along the Sea of Galilee, he saw Simon and his brother Andrew casting
a net into the sea—for they were fishermen. " And Jesus said to them, “Follow me and I
will make you fish for people.” *And immediately they left their nets and followed him.
»As he went a little farther, he saw James son of Zebedee and his brother John, who were
in their boat mending the nets. *Immediately he called them; and they left

Have you answered the call to follow Jesus? Today is a great day to give your life to God
through faith in Jesus Christ by the power of the Holy Spirit. Simply pray: “Lord I repent of
my sins. Forgive me and come into my heart and my life. I want to live for you. Thank you.
Amen.”

Welcome to the family.

Now for you and the rest of us we know that once this commitment is made we are called to
live for God. We are called to be good stewards of how we spend our time, our talents, and our
treasures. This is our journey of making a difference—together.

This month we will celebrate with the world-wide church God’s sacrifice of Jesus Christ, His
Son. We will journey through a conversation about stewardship and prepare to make commit-
ments of giving for 2018. We will continue to serve and impact our community with the Gos-
pel of Jesus Christ.

Stay involved.

With you on the journey,

Pastor MLke




CHRISTIAN EDUCATION OCTOBER LITURGISTS

10:30 AM
CLASSES
9:15 - 10:00 AM 1 Blanche Hake
8 Dave Green

Wesley Fellowship - Apostles Room

15 Sam Andrews

Generations Class - Parlor
22 Debra Snyder

New Possibilities - Library 29  Lance Landes

SUNDAY VOLUNTEERS
Thank you for serving your church!
Greeters/Ushers

Call Karen Hoover at 792-2466 to serve as greeters/ushers.

Acolytes - Recruiter Position Open!

Liturgists - 8:00 AM
Call Treva Andrews at 825-6181 to serve as 8:00 AM liturgist.

Liturgists - 10:30 AM
Call Joan Gumerlock at 764-8636 to serve as 10:30 AM liturgist.

Flower Sponsors - $40.00
See the Altar Flower Sponsor Sign-Up Karen Hoover at 792-2466 with questions.

OCTOBER PREACHING SCHEDULE

8:00 AM 10:30AM The Flame 10:30 AM 12:30 PM Genesis

Pastor Mike Pastor Tanya Pastor Mike Pastor(s) Josue & Vivian
Pastor Mike Pastor Mike Pastor Tanya Pastor(s) Josue & Vivian
Pastor Mike Pastor Mike Pastor Tanya Pastor(s) Josue & Vivian

Pastor Mike Pastor Tanya Pastor Mike Pastor(s) Josue & Vivian

Pastor Mike Pastor Tanya Pastor Mike Pastor(s) Josue & Vivian




PRAYER CHAIN

-> For telephone and e-mail prayer chain requests, call Sylvia Holland at
764-6479 or email her at wemetatmsc@aol.com.

-> For phone prayer chain requests, call the church office 843-2990

Weekly prayer requests are listed in the Sunday bulletins and remain on the list for
four weeks unless the church office is notified otherwise.

Become a part of this ministry and help lift up others to the Lord through prayer.

NOTICE
Our e-mail prayer chain has been updated. Changes were made only based on information
provided to office. Phone prayer chain will be activated soon. Making some phone calls to
verify individuals who requested to be on this chain. Please notify the church office of any
changes. The church office number is 717-843-2990.

Lectionary
For Personal Devotions

Oct. 1 Exodus 17:1-7
Psalm 78:1-4

Oct. 8 Exodus 20:1-4
Psalm 19

Oct. 15 Exodus 32:1-14
Psalm 106:1-6

Oct. 22  Exodus 33:12-23
Psalm 99

Oct. 29 Deut. 34:1-12
Psalm 90:1-6
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MISSION FUNDS SUNDAY

Please use the mission envelopes in the pews on every first Sunday of each month to help meet mission goals, one of
which is Bishop Park’s challenge of reducing the mortgage of Mission Central and the “Imagine No Malaria” campaign
($2,000). (You may use mission envelopes any time if you prefer another date.) Please note: This amount is based on

our average weekly attendance which is now averaging over 200!

CAPITAL FUNDS SUNDAY
Please use the Capital Funds Sunday envelopes in your boxes of donation envelopes on the third Sunday of each month

to help with Calvary’s capital funds needs. (You may use capital funds envelopes any time if you prefer another date.)

WORK DAYS AT THE WELL FOR CALVARY

Monthly work days at The WELL are the second Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday of each month.
If you are able to give some of your time between 9:00 and 11:30 AM on any or all of these days,
please call Sally Sheaffer at 717-578-1008 or Flo Waybright at 717-225-5933 or just show up at The
WELL. There is work to do sitting down as well as stocking shelves and other tasks.
DONATIONS TO THE WELL

In addition to regularly donating non-perishable food and personal care, household, and baby
items, monetary donations are welcome and help to pay The WELL’s operating expenses. The WELL
does not need egg cartons at this time. The WELL staff and board members are grateful for all
Calvary members who help those in need in our community.

The poor you will always have with you, but you will not always have me. (Matthew 26:11)

STITCHES FROM THE HEART

We meet every other Tuesday morning from 9 AM - 12 noon
in the Apostles Room. Come when you can and leave when you
must. Our next dates our Oct. 3 & 17

Please see our Mission Statement and Updated Wish List at
the information center bulletin board.

Contacts for Stitches are:

Treva Andrews (717-825-6181; teandrews48@comcast.net)

Amy Coons (717-818-8654; coonsaw@comcast.net)

KUNG FU CLASSES

In Calvary’s Social Hall on Tuesday evenings

6:30 - 8:00 PM children over age 10
through adults
See flyers on Information Center bulletin board.
Contact Pastor Mike with questions.
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Sunday, October 1 ~ Communion Sunday

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:15 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
4:30 PM

Worship Service - Sanctuary

Church of Pentecost - Social Hall (to 1:30 PM)
Christian Education Classes

Fellowship and Coffee Time — Apostles Room
Worship Service - Sanctuary

The Flame Worship — Apostles Room

Iglesia Cristiana EI Gran Yo Soy

Genesis - Apostles Room (to 2 PM)

Youth Group

Monday, October 2

8:00 AM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
NA - Social Hall (to 9 PM)
Chimes

Tuesday, October 3

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Stitches - Apostles Room (to 12 PM)

Iglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy - Social Hall (to 9 PM)
Kung Fu - Social Hall (to 8 PM)

UMW - Library

AA - Apostles Room

Wednesday, October 4

8:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Trinity Wednesday - Apostles Room (to 7 PM)
AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)

Iglesia Worship Practice - Sanctuary

Thursday, October 5

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
Friday, October 6

8:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Bible Study - Apostles Room

Iglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)

Bible Study - Parlor

Genesis Prayer & Bible Study - Apostles Room (to 8:30 PM)

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Genesis Practice - Apostles Room

Flame Practice - Apostles Room

AA - Social Hall (to 9 PM)

Church of Pentecost - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)

Saturday, October 7

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9 AM)

Church of Pentecost - Sanctuary (to 12 PM)
NA - Social Hall (to 1:30 PM)

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)



Sunday, October 8

8:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:30 PM
4:30 PM

OCTOEBEBER 2017

Worship Service - Sanctuary

Christian Education Classes

Church of Pentecost - Social Hall (to 1:30 PM)
Fellowship and Coffee Time — Apostles Room
Worship Service - Sanctuary

The Flame Worship — Apostles Room

Iglesia Cristiana EI Gran Yo Soy

Genesis - Apostles Room (to 2 PM)

Crop Walk - John Rudy Park

One Voice Choir Practice - Apostles Room (to 6 PM)
NO YOUTH GROUP

Monday, October 9 ~ Columbus Day

8:00 AM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED
AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
Chimes

NA - Social Hall (to 9 PM)
Youth Council

Tuesday, October 10

8:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
Iglesia Cristiana - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)
Kung Fu - Social Hall (to 8 PM)

Wednesday, October 11

8:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Trinity Wednesday - Apostles Room (to 7 PM)
AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)

Iglesia Cristiana - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)

Thursday, October 12

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Friday, October 13

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Bible Study - Apostles Room

Bible Study - Parlor

Iglesia Cristiana - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)
Genesis - Apostles Room (to 9 PM)
Choir

AA - Apostles Room (to 9:30 AM)

Apple Dumplings - Social Hall (to 3 PM)
Genesis - Apostles Room (to 7 PM)

Flame Practice - Apostles Room

Church of Pentecost - Sanctuary 9to 9 PM)
AA - Apostles Room (to 9 PM)

Saturday, October 14

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
7:00 PM

AA - Apostles Room (to 9:30 AM)
Apple Dumplings - Social Hall (to 3 PM)
NA - Apostles Room (to 1:30 PM)

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)
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Sunday, October 15

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM

Worship Service - Sanctuary

Church of Pentecost - Social Hall (to 1:30 PM)
Christian Education Classes

Fellowship and Coffee Time — Apostles Room
Worship Service - Sanctuary

The Flame Worship — Apostles Room

Iglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy

Genesis - Apostles Room (to 2 PM)

Church Conference

Youth Group (to 6 pm)

One Voice Choir - Apostles Room (to 6 PM)

Monday, October 16

8:00 AM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
Chimes

NA - Social Hall (to 9 PM)
Youth Council

Tuesday, October 17

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Stitches - Apostles Room (to 12 PM)
Iglesia Cristiana - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)
Kung Fu - Social Hall (to 8 PM)

Wednesday, October 18

8:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Trinity Wednesday - Apostles Room (to 7 PM)
AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)

Iglesia Crisitana - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)

Thursday, October 19

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Friday, October 20

8:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Bible Study - Apostles Room

Bible Study - Parlor

Iglesia Cristiana - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)
Genesis - Apostles Room (to 9 PM)
Choir

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)

Genesis - Apostles Room (to 7 PM)

Flame Practice - Apostles Room

Church of Pentecost - Sanctuary 9to 9 PM)
AA - Social Hall (to 9 PM)

Saturday, October 21

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

AA - Apostles Room (to 9:30 AM)

Church of Pentecost - Sanctuary (to 12 PM)
NA - Apostles Room (to 1:30 PM)

Masonic Dinner - Social Hall (to 8 PM)

AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)
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Sunday, October 22
8:00 AM  Worship Service - Sanctuary
9:00 AM  Church of Pentecost - Social Hall (to 1:30 PM)
9:15 AM  Christian Education Classes
10:00 AM  Fellowship and Coffee Time — Apostles Room
10:30 AM  Worship Service - Sanctuary
10:30 AM  The Flame Worship — Apostles Room
12:00 PM lIglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy
12:30 PM  Genesis - Apostles Room (to 2 PM)
4:30 PM  Youth Group (to 6 pm)
4:30 PM  One Voice Choir - Apostles Room (to 6 PM)
Monday, October 23
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
7:00 PM  NA - Social Hall (to 9 PM)
7:00 PM  Chimes
7:00 PM  Trustees - Parlor
Tuesday, October 24
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
6:00 PM Iglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy - Sanctuary (to 9 Pm)
6:30 PM  Kung Fu - Social Hall (to 8 PM)
Wednesday, October 25
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
6:00 PM  Trinity Wednesday - Apostles Room (to 7 PM)
7:00 PM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)
7:00 PM Iglesia Worship Practice
Thursday, October 26
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
6:00 PM Iglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy - Sanctuary (to 9 PM)
7:00 PM  Genesis Prayer & Bible Study - Apostles Room (to 8:30 PM)
7:00 PM Choir
Friday, October 27
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
7:00 PM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:00 PM)
7:00 PM  Church Of Pentecost - Sanctuary (to 9:00 PM)
7:00 PM  Genesis Youth Service - Apostles Room
Saturday, October 28
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to (;30 AM)
11:00 AM  NA - Social Hall (to 1:30 PM)
1:00 PM  Genesis - Apostles Room (to 5 PM)
2:00 PM  AA Workshop - Social Hall (to 6 PM)
7:00 PM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 PM)
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Sunday, October 29 ~ Halloween Parade
8:00 AM  Worship Service - Sanctuary
9:00 AM  Church of Pentecost - Social Hall (to 1:30 PM)
9:15 AM  Christian Education Classes
10:00 AM  Fellowship and Coffee Time — Apostles Room
10:30 AM  Worship Service - Sanctuary
10:30 AM  The Flame Worship — Apostles Room
12:00 PM Iglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy
12:30 PM  Genesis - Apostles Room (to 2 PM)
4:30 PM  One Voice Choir - Apostles Room (to 6 PM)
Monday, October 30
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
7:00 PM  NA - Social Hall (to 9 PM)
7:00 PM  Chimes
Tuesday, October 31
8:00 AM  AA - Social Hall (to 9:30 AM)
6:00 PM Iglesia Cristiana El Gran Yo Soy - Sanctuary (to 9 Pm)
6:30 PM  Kung Fu - Social Hall (to 8 PM)

MARK YOUR CALENDARS

November 1 & 2 - Nut Fry
November 10 & 1l - Bazaar
November 22 - Thanksgiving Dinner
December 2 - Hanging of the Greens
December 10 - Teddy Bear Sunday and-
Caroling
December 24 - Christmas Eve Service

HAPPY FA'L,

74




The office is still updating records. If you have noticed that your anniversary or birthday has not been
listed in our newsletter publications, please call the office and make sure we have your information.
We do want to be sure to have accurate records and of course we would love to celebrate with you.
Also, if you have any special joy you would like to share with the congregation, please let the office
know so it can be publicized so everyone can celebrate in your joy.

5 Lisa and Ronald Fritz {‘: ) N

5 Karla and Robert Wolfe Elp N -"::.:x
6 Kristi and Doug Hamp 5 NS
9 Michael and Roberta Navecky L

13 Brenda and Mike Drawbaugh

15 Scott & Sue Robinson

15 Bob and Karla Wolfe
17 Lori and Phillip Kain

20 Cheryl & Greg Eisenhart
22 Greg and Gretchen Shaffer
25 Pat and Terry Armold

26 Tina and Tom Diem

28 Sally Sheaffer and Lynn McJunkin
30 Raymond and Shirley Bush
30 Art and Mildred Kahley

2 Mike Quigley

4 Treva Andrews

4 Michelle Oberdick
5 Katelyn Armold

6 Lois Rider

7 Robert Chavez

8 Daniel Hill

8 Mike Husson

8 Robin Pflieger

10 Jason Getz

10 Winfield Paules
13 Brittany Spagnola
14 Andrew Hoskin
14 Vivian Rodriguez

15 Elena Krout

17 Terry Armold

17 Lori Stambaugh

18 Becky Gohn

18 Fred Miller

18 Roma Miller

18 Marjorie (Marge) Neff
18 Lorraine Kirwin

19 Becky Coons

19 James Hott

20 Betty Kuntz

21 Thomas Coons

21 Sarah Waybright
24 Brenda Drawbaugh
24 Doug Hamp
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24 Lisa Turner

28 John Calcara

29 Saundra Becker
30 Sue Wolscheger
31 Tim Cunningham
31 Lindsay Leppo
31 Tom Pokopec




October

1 ~ Youth Group
8 ~ CROP Walk
15 ~ Youth Group
22 ~ Youth Group
27 ~ Youth Worship (7 PM)
29 ~ Halloween Parade

Canihg all kids ‘from kih'c’ergarteh to jcourﬂ\
9ra'c{e! Do you like games? Music? Crafts?
Cvery first and third Sunday beginning on
October 1ST, come on out during the ser-
vice to have some fun and learn about God
at the same time! We'll play some games,
sing some songs, learn about Jesus and
more! We ‘r\ope you to see you ﬂ\ere!
Stephanie and Julie Cross

Sunday, Ocotber 29th is the annual Hal-
loween Parade. The children's and youth
dept. sponsor a food table and are asking
the congregation to donate baked goods
for us to sell at the parade. We need
youth and parent volunteers to serve
food as well. We will start setting up
right after the 10:30 services. Hope to see
you there!

October 31 from 6-9 pm
St. Matthews - West Parking Lot
If it rains, the event will be moved into
the Folkemer Fellowship Hall.

This is a fun and safe place for your
kids to trick or treat! Decorate the
trunk of your car and hand out candy.




When : Sunday, October 8 at 2230 PM

Where : John C.Rudy County Park
400 Mundis Race Roacl, York 17406

Sign-up at :
www.crophungerwalk.org/ y orkpa

BIBLE STUDY

THURSDAYS AT 9 AM & 6 PM

OCT. 5 ~ PSALM 63

OCT. 12 ~ PSALM 71

OCT. 19 ~ PSALM 119
OCT. 26 ~ OFF

NOV. 2 ~ PSALM 121
NOV. 9 ~ PSALM 139
NOV. 16 ~ PSALM 140

UTILITY HELP

Bellamanna - located at Asbury UMC
Open Mon. - Thurs. from 9-12
Please call (717)747-3670. Calling this
number will take you thru all the steps
needed to get help with your bill.

Grace United Methodist Church

Friday, Oct. 20 from § - 3
Saturday, Oct. 21 from 8 - 1

A

HOME

We will be collecting non-perishable
food items in hopes of collecting
more than the Pastor’s weight. This
year, we have two new Pastor’s to
add to our “weight goal”. The food
will be going to Harvest Home. We
will start collecting Sunday, Octo-
ber 29", and end the week

of November 19. Our goal is 700 1bs
+. Last year we collected over 1000
+ Ibs of food. Can we beat that??




Apple Dumplings will be going on sale
for $4. Sign-up sheets are in the Nar-
thex and at the Information Center. You
can pick up your dumplings on Sat.,
Oct. 14 from 10-12 or on Sunday, Oct.
15.

Just like the
3 colors in

the candy corn I see,

There are 3
persons in the
Holy Trinity:
GOD the FATHER
- GOD the SON, JESUS ‘

GOD the HOLY SPIRIT

.

All 3 are GOD,
yet together
they are One.
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ANNUAL CHURCH
CONEFERENCE

Come one, come all to make
your vote count to our annual
church conference. It will be held
on Sunday, October 15 at 2 pm.
We will be voting on our 2018
slate of officers, our staff’s sala-
ries, and other agenda items. So
please mark your calendar for
this important date for our year-
ly operation.
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BIBLE GIVE-A-WAY

Supported by Giant and Weis Grocery
Card Sales

We have given out hundreds of free Bibles at
special events like National Night Out and
the Halloween Parade, as well as to individu-
als seeking spiritual guidance.

This program is funded through our commis-
sion received on the sale of Giant and Weis
grocery cards.

Here is an opportunity to be good stewards of
our resources at no expense to you. Everyone
shops for groceries and many of us shop at
Weis or Giant. You can purchase grocery
cards in denominations of $10 to $100 and use

them to dO your Weekly shopping.

For the next several weeks, Karen hoover or
Dick Hamilton will be stationed at the rear of
the Apostles Room to sell grocery cards be-
tween Sunday School and the 10:30 services.




World Communion Sunday Offering

This United Methodist offering provides scholarships for U.S. racial and ethnic-minority students and interna-
tional students, on both undergraduate and graduate levels. Kennedy Bowie is an example of how one college
student is being helped to reach her dream through this offering.

Kennedy faced many struggles and setbacks growing up, but hat hasn’t stopped her from pursuing her dream
of becoming a surgeon.

The college student lost her father when she was 8 yrs old. She said her mother, as a single parent did her best
to provide for her and her two siblings. Despite financial hardships, she remembers a house filled with laugh-
ter and love.

Even though her childhood was basically happy she relates, “Sometimes, the refrigerator and the kitchen cup-
boards were empty for long periods of time, and we had to depend on other family members for food. My
mom did lose her job for a couple of years and we had to move out of our house. That was a big challenge in
my life because I had to adjust to a new lifestyle.”

Bowie said her close-nit family gave her the support she needed to stay strong and continue on the right path.
She also credits her home church, Locus UMC in Columbia, MD, with helping her family through hard times
and inspiring her to reach for her dreams. She said the church provided her with a “warm and loving second
family. The UMC has greatly influenced me to keep hold of my morals as I grow and mature, and to keep
faith and trust in God.”

Bowie is currently studying biology at Hampton Universirty in Hampton, VA. She received a World Com-
munion Sunday scholarship, which she said allowed her to attend the prestigious university and gain new life
experiences. She urges the church to promote religious unity and to help students reach their dreams and con-
tinue on their faith journeys.

This scholarship recipient is on her way to becoming a surgeon with the benefit of the World Commun-
ion Offering. Your gift to this offering will help other young people receive a quality education.

Adapted from an article by Julie Dwyer, general church content editor, United Methodist Communications

Christians Are Like Pumpkins

God picks you from the patch, brings you in,
and washes all of the dirt off, some of which
you may have gotten from other pumpkins.
Then, He cuts the top off and scoops out all of
the yucky stuff. He removes seeds of doubt,
hate, greed, unforgiveness, etc. Then, He
carves a new smiling face and puts His light
inside of you to shine for all the world to see.
Are you letting your light shine?

BE A JACK-O-LANTERN FOR JESUS!



#HRISTMAS
BAzAAR

Fri., November 10 9:00 am - 7:00 pm
Lunch 11:00 - 1:00
Supper 4:30 - 7:00

Sat., November 11 9:00 am to 2:00 pm
Lunch 11:00 - 1:00

To help or donate, please see the
following;:

Baked Goods - Nancy Lewis
Attic Treasures - Ginny Adams

Kitchen - Grace Brant

We need a chairperson for the following:

Crafts
Silent Auction
Dining Room

MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW

« >

“Building Unity through Community”
“Behold, how good and how pleasant it is
for people to dwell together in unity! ...
For there the LORD commanded the bless-
ing-Life forevermore. Psalm 133:1, 3

WE NEED YOUR VOICE as we present to
all of York
“Hope of the Broken World”

Rehearsals begin Oct 8 — Nov 9
from 4:30pm — 6:00pm
Performance ~ December 10, 2017

Calvary United Methodist Church
11 North Richland Avenue
York, PA

For more info: Linda Cross at (508) 341-
7082 / Iccross11@gmail.com

oot 95% Off

FRIENDS

ELPING Shopping Pass

FRIENDS

Good for purchases made only on Tuesday,| October 17,2017
at all Boscov’s locations

If you are interested in 25% OFF Shopping Pass
from Boscovs, see Sally Sheaffer, Flo Waybright,
Bonnie March, Mary Andrews, or Amy Coons.
Passes are §5 each. All purchases go to the WELL
or Eastern Star. You will also be entered into a
drawing for a $500 shopping spree or there are 45
$100 shopping sprees.




Staff of Calvary UM Church
Rev. Dr. B. Michael Brossman, Lead Pastor
Rev. Roland E. Garvin, Assistant Pastor
Pastor Tanya LH Brubaker, Associate Pastor
Pastor Josué Marrero, Staff Pastor
Pastor Vivian Rodriguez, Staff Pastor
Mrs. Nancy Huttel, Organist and Choir Director
Mrs. Sue Wolschlaeger, Pianist
Ms. Breanne Brunner, Youth Director
Mr. Mike Gurtizen, Sexton
Ms. Lorraine Kirwin, Sexton
Mr. Lee Kunkel, Lay Leader
Mrs. Allison Leisure, Secretary

Contact the Pastors
717-877-4791 (call and text)
pastormikebrossman@comcast.net
Pastor Roland: 717-840-0725
deacongarvin@comcast.net
717-887-4273 (call and text)
tbrubaker@susumc.org

Scheduled Church Office Hours
717-843-2990 yorkcalvaryl @gmail.com

Mondays 9:00 AM -12:30 PM
Tuesdays 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM
Wednesdays 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM
Thursdays  9:00 AM - 12:30 PM
Fridays 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Pastor Mike:

Pastor Tanya:

Calvary Congregation strives to be a
welcoming church family that is active in the local
community and the wider church. Please join us!

8:00 AM  Informal Worship Service - Sanctuary

9:15 AM  Christian Education Classes All ages

10:00 AM Coffee and Fellowship - Apostles
Room

10:30 AM  Worship Service - Sanctuary

10:30 AM  The Flame Worship Service - Apostles
Room

12:30 PM  Genesis UM - Apostles Room

November Newsletter Deadline Date

Submissions for the Nov. Newsletter are due
by Monday, October 23.

(It is appreciated if newsletter articles are
submitted electronically if possible; and

submissions earlier than the deadline are
always welcomed.)

Bulletin Announcements Deadline Date
8:00 AM Wednesday
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